01/14/2013



Form PTO(1595 (Rev. 03(1))) OMB No:065130027 (exp<04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Juited States Patent and Trademark Office		
	54177		
	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: SVV TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIONS, INC.		
SERGIY V. VASYLYEV	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1832 TRIBUTE ROAD, SUITE C		
Execution Date(s)01/09/2013			
X Assignment	O' CASSAMENTS		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SACRAMENTO		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95815		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
20/200 000			
29/399,899			
Additional numbers a	lttached? ☐ Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: SERGIY VASYLYEV	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:			
- Allerton	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3204 E PINTAIL WAY	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: ELK GROVE	8. Payment Information		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95757			
Phone Number: (916) 714-4917	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 01/14/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000035 29399899		
Email Address: VASYLYEV@SVVTI.COM	Authorizegi ปร <u>ะเ</u> หลุme <u> </u>		
9. Signature:	01/09/2013		
Signature	Date		
Signature SERGIY V. VASYLYEV Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0400

DESIGN PATENT

and which is disclosed in the patent application:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Sergiy Victorovich Vasylyev, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, SVV Technology Innovations, Inc., (also doing business as Lucent Optics) whose mailing address is 3204 E. Pintail Way, Elk Grove, CA 95757, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the invention entitled:

OPTICAL LENS ARRAY LIGHTGUIDE PLATE

USPTO Ser. No. 29/399,899 Filed: August 19, 2011

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore for said invention, and any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights

under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

And the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE.

	Signed on			
Wand	/Sergiy Vasylyev/		January 9, 2013	
INVENTOR		Date		

PATENT REEL: 029700 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 01/14/2013